OP \$40.00 86597755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taste Trekkers LLC		04/19/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seth Resler	
Street Address:	100 Gardner Avenue	
Internal Address:	Address: Apt. 202	
Clawson		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	al Code: 48017	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ſ	Serial Number:	86597755	TASTE TREKKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adam@kotoklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Kotok

Address Line 1: 145 Palisade Street

Address Line 2: Suite 403

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TT-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kotok
SIGNATURE:	/adam kotok/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0998 This NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), executed on the dates set forth below, between Taste Trekkers LLC a former California Limited Liability Company, and its successor(s)-in-interest (the "Assignor"), and Seth Resler, (the "Assignee"), an individual with an address of 100 Gardner Avenue, Apt. 202, Clawson, MI 48017.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of record of the word mark TASTE TREKKERS currently on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 86597755 (the "Trademark"):

WHEREAS, on or about April 8, 2016 Assignor transferred its assets and interests therein, including intellectual property rights relating to the Trademark to Assignee, prior to the cancellation of its articles of organization; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to formalize the acquisition of Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement;

FOR GOOD CONSIDERATION, THE SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, including but not limited to Assignce's contributions of labor, management and content, the Assignor hereby formalizes its conveyance, transfer, and assignment to the Assignce all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they pending registration;
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks; and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignce full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

AGREED TO BY:

ASSIGNOR

Taste Trekkers LLC

ASSIGNEE

Seth Resilier

, ette

Signature

Seth Kesler

Name

MUNDER

Title

4-19-16

146343

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0999